
qq sq8$ftfr|s
+IT{=t T.T{tDTY tFT gTI}DTT

MMTG
LIMITED

A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

touchlng lives, addlng value

TENDER NOTICE

sUB. Auction notice for disposal of obsolete/unserviceable furniture/office equilrrnent arrd

other items etc.

Bidsareinvitedforclisposalofobsolete/serviceablefurnitui'e/officeequipmentandotl-ri:r
items etc. on"as is whereis basis"as per list given in ANNEXURE no1'

The iter..'rs are located ln the premises of MMTC LIMITED'GROUND FLOOR' SHll(SHrrii(

SADHAN.KG ROAD,Bt NGALURU.Detajls of contact person for inspection are as urrcier

DETAILS DATE AND TIMINGS

asttonoi{ia ostrct;c-zl
BETWEEN:10.0ilHrs to 16 00!-1Is

, Fxcl Suri,i ,v & -lo'idlVS)

SL NO

01 onrE nrtro rlf.,1E FOR INSPECTIOI'l oF

ITEMS

Contaci Person

Srbr'"s'ron "f 
t"rd-

t Gtt Ort* and tirrre for acceptance of

tendel

n-) I(a riyaPPa i'H,Manager/Aclnrt n

Mobile No 2{q0q3??qq-
tender Box ,MllTC Ltd, Shil<shrl<

: i!_t9!. l(G Load,s ry g alqq
10 I 1-0 12A27 at i4.00H rs

tntrctz-fr'2., .5,r]q!E-

03

04

05 Date and tinle for opening of tender

. 3 Blddershould submitDDorcashof Rs"5000/-towardsearnestmoireydeposit(EN4D) alotrg

with tender quotation drawn in favour of MMTC Limited' Bangalore

G ENERAL TEtlN4S& CONDlrtol'is'

4"Bidders may inspect the items on tirc siipulated dates anC tinle

5.Theitemsshallbesolcltothehighestbidder.Ihebidsareinviteilforlotwisei"e.ailihei'.erlls
containecl in tlre lot of obsolete/unserviceable furniture/office equipnrerrt atrd other ili'rl.rs eti'rs

per the List of itenrs annexure No' l-

6.Terrtative List of iterlrs is giverr irr Anrlexure NO" 1

7.No itenrs once disposecl to the successful bidcler shall be tal<en bacl< by this Departnrent on atiY

cond ition whatsoever.,

Contd.. '.2

')

L
t iii :'*-,'-'' " i 3'l-i o,, 

ffiqftrdq-*orw.ret " ctN No. : 151909011963cot004033

frreT-{'q-fi,Tstrsd{, +.ff.+s,d** - 560 002 Shikshak Sadan, Ground Floor, K.G. Road, Bengaluru - 560 002

tfr. si. Tel : Off : 080-22534800 - 830 ir-w / Fax : A80-22272043

{-fa / E-mail : mmtcbglr@mmtclimited.com ffie I Website : www.mmtclimited'com

sr1g*tc 6rqf6rq : ots -t , ffitc '=ri*qtffiE' E*tft +c, q-g ffi - 110 003 Corporate Ofiice : 1,'SCOPE COMPLEX", Lodhi Road, New Delhi '110 003

1"



--2--

8' Successflrl tlidder is liable to make aclvance pavllrent of entire bicrding anloLlnt ri,ithin thr.ce rvor.r<ing
days after the opening of-tender i.e. 10.10.2022. Lr anv case after clepositinu anroglr if biclder.fails r. Iili
the lot the deposited att.loLtl'tt shall be lorleitecl bv tlre ionrpirnl,and Conrparlu shall pr.oceccl 1o lllocrre iire
stock to next Iorvest bidder..

9' The financial bid should be given in both in figures and words. Any overwriting or erasing in the
figures shall not be considered for acceptance ofthe rates offered by the tenderer"

L0'MMTC Ltd, Bengaluru reserves the right to accept or reject anylall quotations wjthout assigning
any reason whatsoever.

11.Each page of tender document shourd be signed by the bidder(s)

12' lncomplete and unsigned quotations are liable to be rejected. The bid is to be submitted for the
entire lot,.

13'Bidders must enclose copy of aciclress proof(voter l-card/Adhar card/Dnving license etc.) and
PAN CARD along with the bid.

14.GSTas applicable wiil be extra on the items quoted bythe bidder.

l5' 
.ln case ol arly dispute in lelation 1o the tenclelrbiclcling. thc sanre shall be rcsolr.ecl throLiL:lr ;rricairlrsettlcrnent by the Palties. Ilsuch anricable settlenrcnt notlrossiblc thcp rhe sa,e shall be r.esr,lrccl hr ltreArbit|ator to bc rtotninatecl b1'1\4N4TC.l-he clecision olAlbltrarion shall be birrcling o,r tt-r. pr,,i.r. 

' t "

l6' ln case olarlv legal issltes, thc.lLrriscliction lir all (lisllr-rtes shall be ar Balgalore or5,.

Date:28.09.2022
.TH,

dmin
2280

K*frdl
N4 a nag

Ph:9480



i

Ai\NEXURE NO.1
ICT NF ITFMS FOR SALE/BID

No of ltems
Sl.No. t\ramp of the item

fn ple item

<topl varrlt safe bie

LOT I\JO.1

1
1.

<tppl varrlt safe small 1
L

weighing scale iron

LOT ruC, 2

1.

1

LOT NO. 3

7
1, Gocirej Almirah b'tg

2 Goclrej almirah small 7

)J ^1, .alf 4
)

4
4 Gnrl rpi filins cabinet srnall

3q Gnrirpi filine cabinet blg

Steei Rack small
?

6

7 St,.,,.1 tiar^l< bi9 B

Fvorrrtive table bie

LoT t1c.4
t

1

Chairs revolving 41

) Cusirion Chairs 9

4 Steel chairs (drqlgqL- 2

LOT fSO.5

r I nc sPLtr
6

2 Visitors Chairs Steel

conrputer table

2

4
3

1
4 ir ror rnting machine

f: c.pt cttshion 3+'1+i L

5

Tolr. nhone I nstrument-beetei I
5

t r,nrodden 2
7

stools Plastic
r
Joo
l

9 6 Nos.CC Camera rarith DJR

eirldor< Or roted Pricr(tts)

I
i

l
I

L

1

l

i

I

1

l
I

L

I

l
l

-t

_t
I



ANNEXURE iI

PROFORMA FOR FURNISHING BIDS FOR PURCHASE OF

UNSERVICEABLE FURNITURE AS PER ANNEXURE I

1. Name & Address of the Firm:

2. Name of the Contact person:

3. Telephone Numbers
(o) :

(R) :

(M) :

(FAX) :

4. PAN No :

5. Total Amount Quoted for items in Annexure I

ln Figure

ln Words

Name and Signature of the Bidder

't'

"a


